• CPU Support
Supports Slot 1 Intel Pentium II or Pentium
III processors up to 600MHz and higher.
• System Chipset
Intel 440BX AGPset. 100MHz FSB.
• System Memory
Three 168-pin DIMM sockets support up to
768MB memory (ECC capable).

•  Two serial ports, one parallel port, two USB ports, one Digital I/O & one IrDA
•  Supports health monitoring with CPU temperature alarm
!  Ordering Information
• Operating Conditions
Slot 1 CPU Slot Supports
Intel Pentium II / III
Processors Up To
600MHz and Higher
• Dimension / Weight
13.25” X 4.83” / 338mm X 122mm
1.000 lb / 454 g (AP686AF)
Temperature: 32°F to 158°F / 0°C to 70°C
Humidity: 10% to 90% RH
Power: 8.18A at +5V and  0.24A at +12V
!  Physical Dimension / Operating Environment
(Rear View)
• AP686BF Features:
•  Full-size PICMG Slot 1 Pentium II / III single board computer
•  Intel 440BX chipset with 3 168-pin DIMM support up to 768MB SDRAM
•  One SSD socket supports up to 144MB DiskOnChip 2000
•  On-board C&T 69000 Flat Panel / CRT accelerator with 2MB video RAM
•  On-board Intel SB82559 10/100Base-TX Ethernet controller
•  Two Enhanced IDE ports with Ultra DMA/33 support & one floppy port
•  Two serial ports, one parallel port, two USB ports, one Digital I/O & one IrDA
•  Supports health monitoring with CPU temperature alarm
• AP686CF Features:
•  Full-size PICMG Slot 1 Pentium II / III single board computer
•  Intel 440BX chipset with 3 168-pin DIMM support up to 768MB SDRAM
•  One SSD socket supports up to 144MB DiskOnChip 2000
•  On-board C&T 69000 Flat Panel / CRT accelerator with 2MB video RAM
•  Two Enhanced IDE ports with Ultra DMA/33 support & one floppy port
•  Two serial ports, one parallel port, two USB ports, one Digital I/O & one IrDA
•  Supports health monitoring with CPU temperature alarm
• AP686DF Features:
•  Full-size PICMG Slot 1 Pentium II / III single board computer
•  Intel 440BX chipset with 3 168-pin DIMM support up to 768MB SDRAM
•  One SSD socket supports up to 144MB DiskOnChip 2000
•  Two Enhanced IDE ports with Ultra DMA/33 support & one floppy port